

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

DCH08020

ADDRESS:CORRESPON
SHELLY MURRAY

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY Paramount Builders, LLC CULTURAL CENTER P. O Box 1370 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST St. Albans, WV 25177 CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

09/13/	*********	).EH	MS OF SAI	<b>:</b>	SHIP	VIA	F.C	).В.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU			PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
			RE	QUEST	FOR QUOT	TATION			
					N IS SOLI				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DIV	ISION	OF CULTU	RE & HI	STORY TO	PROVI	DE
					ORK, INCL			LIMITE	ם
					EQUIPMENT				
	RENOVA		טא דט	RIHE	WEST VIR	GINIA S	TATE MUS	EUM	
	KENUVA	I TOM .						j.	RECEIVED
	ATTACH	MENTS:							
			1. EX	HIBIT	A - INVI	TATION	TO BID	7,0	007 NOV -8 P 1: 19
			2. EX	HIBIT	C - PROJ	ECT DOC	UMENTS	20	61 11 0 P 15 14
					D - DRAW		EX	p:	PCHASHO BURNO.
			4. PU	RCHAS	ING AFFID	AVIT			RCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
	A MAND	ATORY	005-0	TD CO	NFERENCE	LITLE DE	UE 1 D ON		O WATER OF WATER
					AT THE W				
					HE STATE				
						J. 1.02	OUTH EEX	•	
					D THE PRE SULT IN D				
	INQUIR	IES:							
1	-		TIONS	SHAL	BE ACCE	PTED TH	ROUGH CL	DSE OF	
					OCTOBER 4				γ
					COURIER			ORDER	
	TO ASSU	JRE NO	VEND	DR RE	CEIVES AN	UNFAIR	ADVANTA	GE, NO	
					VILL BE A			IF	
	INQUIRI			JUEST	ONS ARE	PREFERR	ED. ADD	RESS	
	TMANTKI	LES IU		Y MUF	D A V				
					CRAT F OF ADMI	NICTRAT	TON		
					DIVISIO		LUN		
		.							
		. 1			* *				
		<u> </u>		**************************************	ERSE SIDE FOR TI	EDMC AND COM	Ditione		
SIGNATURE	. / /	~ <i></i> /_	<u> </u>	V	LEOE OIVE FURTH	TELEPHONE	DITIONS	İDA	ATE
TITLE DEV		LOSTA IEE	N FF C	702000	•	(.304	1)727-2770		11/08/07
Pre	esident	FEII	55-0	783089			ADDR	RESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- **12.** Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **13. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

## **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

## **SIGNED BID TO:**

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODUL

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

# Request for Quotation

DCH08020

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY CULTURAL CENTER Paramount Builders, LLC 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

SHIP VIA

DATE PRIN	red .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
09/13/		·····								
BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/25/	2007			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANT	TTY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNITPR	ICE	AMOUNT	
			CHAR FAX:	LESTO (304	INGTON ST N, WV 25 ) 558-411 URRAYƏWVA	5311 .5				<u> </u>
0001	GENERAL	1	LS TRUCT		906-38			Parameter Company		
		SE BII		• • • • •	• • • • • • • •	\$	4,070,00			ļ
		TERNA	ΓΕ #2	DOES	NOT APPLY	\$	o 4,185,40	00, <u>00</u>		
	WITHIN : IS RECE	TO PROXXXX (IVED.	CALENI UNLE	DAR D	AYS AFTER Therwise	THE NO	D BE PERFO TICE TO PR ED, THE FU ERED NOTIC	OCEED LLY		
	RIGHT TO NOTICE SUPPLIE	O CANO TO THE D ARE E SPEC	CEL THE VEND	IIS CO DOR IF I INFE	ONTRACT I F THE MAT	MMEDIATE ERIALS ( LITY OR	ING RESERV ELY UPON W DR WORKMAN DO NOT CO CONTRACT	RITTEN SHIP		
IGNATURE	NAGE RA	res: IT	HE CO	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	UBCONTRA PRMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	ACTOR SHAL DITIONS	L PAY		
ITLE		FEIN	v				ADDRES		TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



**MODZMA** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DCH08020

	 Α	DDF	ESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	
LIELLY MIIDDAY				

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY SH-P **CULTURAL CENTER** 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRINTE	ED	TE	RMS OF SALI	E	SHIP	VIA		F:O:B.		FREIGHTTERMS
09/13/2									·	
BID OPENING DATE:	]	10/25/	<u> 12007 </u>		I	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	diddioonina aan	<u> Addisoning ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a</u>	3 303 330 330 330 330 330	<u>aldridikteraning</u>		<u>44460046464666666666666666666666666666</u>	160000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	2000000000	
	THE HIG	SHER (	THE	u.s.	DEPARTME	NT OF I	AROR MT	NTMIM (	AAGE	 1
					OR KANAWH					,
					21-5A, ET				1	1
l b	NAGE RA	ATES A	PPLY	TO TH	IS PROJEC	CT:				r
										r
					RENCES MA					1
			1 1		DUE (EXCE		1			
1	-				CONTAINE TITUTE OF		1		.	
					TRACT ARE				۱ ۲	
	bett trans	Valtur .		3 00.	IKAUI AK	.	<i>V</i>	υ.		•
<u> </u>	<b>NORKERS</b>	s' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVI	DE	
					KERS' COM					
						<u> </u>				
				CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT	L	1
"	OF THIS	3 CUNI	RACI							
	YY) Th	JCIIB V K	ICE.	SHUCE	SSFUL VEN	AH2 GOOT	II EIIRN	TCH PDI	חר	
					LIABILITY				וטנ	
					UNLESS O				1	
т	THE BID	DOCU	MENTS,	, THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT				
C	COVERAG	E REQ	UIRED	IS \$	1,000,000	.00.			1	
	- 5 -									
1 12					URANCE: ERS RISK					
					% OF THE					·
·. [7	III MIIGG	JITI L. W.	DAL I	, 100	/• UF TIL	AROUNT	UF INE	CONTRAC		
c	(XX) BO	INDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL A	MOUNT C	)F	
Т	THE BID	PAYA	BLE TO	THE	STATE OF	WEST V				
					D AS A BI			UCCESSF		
В	IDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PER	FORMANC	E BOND	AND LAB	JOR/	•
M	IATERIA	L BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE A	MOUNT O	F THE C	ONTRACT	•	
					IN THE FO					
					CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ					
					. A LETT					•
										. •
SIGNATURE				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON ITELEPHONE	IDITIONS		DATE	
•	<u> </u>					IELEFHONE			DATE.	
TITLE		FE	IN	,			AD	DRESS CHA	NGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

# Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DCH08020

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION:OF

304-558-8801

SHELLY MURRAY

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE OH-P

SHIP VIA

09/13/	2007		-			hilling the second	1	<u> </u>		1	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/	2007			BID	OP	ENING	TIME	0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NU				TPRICE		AMOUNT
	ONLY B OR BUS	E ALLO INESS	WED F	OR PR S ARE	CE AND LA OJECTS UN NOT ACCE CE BOND,	NDER \$10 CPTABLE	), OC	000. N LIEU	PERS	ONAL The	
		NG THE	ROOF	ING S	A TWO ( YSTEM WIL						
	REV. 1										*
		IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	EL IN PU	BL	IC WOR	KS		
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC	EVERY TION, WORKS	CONTR REPAI , WHE	ACT F R, IM RE TH	T VIRGINI OR CONSTR PROVEMENT E COST IS	OR MAI MORE T	RE NTE HAI	ECONST ENANCE N \$50,	RUCT: OF 000 /	AND,	
	MORE TI STEEL A GLASS,	HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST	0,000 QUIRE EEL P	OR W D, TH RODUC	NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUC MACHINERY	THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T	0,0 EPT HE	000 PO F ONLY UNITE	UNDS ALUI D STA	OF MINUM ATES.	
	FOR USI DOMEST: THE PRI	E AT T IC ALU DDUCT	HE SI Minum IS Le	TE OF , GLA SS TH	PUBLIC W SS OR STE AN \$50,00 ED IN PUB	ORKS SH EL, UNL O OR LE	ALL ESS	BE METHE	ADE (COST	OF	
·	ACCEPTE TO BE I	ED ONL JNREAS	Y IF Onabl	THE C	GLASS OR OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BID	MESTIC IS UNRE	PRC ASC	DUCTS NABLE	IS F	FOUND [T IS	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIC	)NS		lno	1
						TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				T	ADD	RESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZM<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
SHI

SH-P

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPHIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS OF SAI	<del>-</del>	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/13/ BID OPENING DATE		10/25/	2007			DIN	ODEN	THO TIME		7004
	s <b>l</b> essessessessesses	10/25/		CAT			UPEN.	ING TIME	U T	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	No.	ITEM:NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					**************************************					
	PRODUC	TS. T	F THE	DOME	STIC ALUN	ITNIIM. G	224	NP STEE	ı	
					D OR PROD					
					S DEFINED					
					OREIGN PR					
	ONI V T	E DOME	CTIC		CTS ARE 3	(000C13	ODE L	JICUED T	パピカ	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE EU	PETCH	MADE PRO	DUCTS	OKE I	IIGHEK I	IA	
	I KZCL	111/011	112 10	KLIGH	HADE I NO	bucis.				·
	TE. PR	TOR TO	THE	VMVBD	OF A CON	ITPACT II	NIDED	THE ARO	VE	
					NG OFFICE					
					EXISTS A					
					EL THAT I					
					MESTIC PR					·
					WRITING,					
			1		T BID FOR		1			
					ATE IN TH				0613.	
					INUM, GLA					
•	301121	INO I O	KL I ON	ALUM	INON, GLA	ISS UK S		•		
	REV. 3	/88								
		·	-			·				
			1							
	EXHIBI	T 9				·				
		,								
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CO	NSTRUCT	ION	
		T ADDE						-		
	•									
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL	BE REQU	IRED	
					ING SCHED					
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGEN	CIES:		
		ļ	.	Ì						
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE T	HE ADDE	MUQV	
					IES THAT					·.
					THE PROJ					
	AND LI	ST SHAL	L BE	FORW	ARDED TO	THE BUY	ER IN	THE STA	ATE	
		SING D			THE ARCHI					,
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH		ENDUM TO					
					ISSUED.					
			****	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	EDSE SIRE FOR		(8)(8)(8)(8)(8)			
SIGNATURE				occ nev	ERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDH IONS		DATE	
								-		
TITLE	•	FEI	N ·		•			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1871	EN DECD	DAIDING T	OPEO	INCEDI	NAME AND	4 D D D E O O U	N ODAG			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ:NUMBEH DCH08020

P.A	(GE	
	-	
	6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

09/13/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	EF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		0/25/	2007		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING TIME	 r	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ΓΙΤΥ	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE			DUNT
	(2) TH	E BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL			
	INTERES	TED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECE	SSARY,	EXTEND THE B	ID		
	OPENING	DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	ULD BE	RECEIVED BY	THE		
	OPENING			IEEN	CI4) DAYS	PRIUR	TO THE BID			
l							KNOWLEDGED B			
1	BIDDERS DIVISIO		THE	MITTE Same			E PURCHASIN GULATIONS	G		
		PPLY		1	ORIGINAL		G DOCUMENT			N.
	SHALL A	LSO A	PPLY	TO AN	ADDENDUM	DOCUME	NT. THE ONL	Y		
	EXCEPTI	DN MA	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDENDU	M THAT	IS ISSUED FO	R THE	*	
	DATE.	Kruse	UF C	TANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	IIME AND/UR		•	
	REV. 11	/96								
			[							
	EXHIBIT	10								
	ADDENDU	M ACK	JOH! ET	CENE	\ <del></del>					
1	ADDENDO	FI ACK	AOMLEI	JGEME	NI				•	
	I HEREB	Y ACK	NOWLE	GE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECK	(ED		
	ADDENDU	M(S)	AND HA	VE M	ADE THE N	ECESSAR	Y REVISIONS	ro		
	11 FRUF	USAL,	PLANS	AND)	OR SPECI	FICALIU	N, EIC.			
4	ADDENDU	M NOS	.:							
	10. 1	:	10/16/0	).7						
	1U. I	1	10/18/0	.7	• • • •					
	10.2		10/18/0							
	10 7	j								
ļ	10.3	1	•		• • •					
h	10. 4	٠/.			• • •			į		
				SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS:AND:CON	DITIONS			***************************************
IGNATURE						relephone		DATE		
ITLE		FEIN	1	~			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	O BE NOTED	ABOVE



NOCEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DCH08020

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Paramount Builders, LLC

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

09/13/		len	RMS OF SAL	Æ.	SHIP V	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/25/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO:				
·		ļ						
	NO. 5	•		• • • •	• • • •			
		COTAND			TO 00			
ì	1 .				1		HE RECEIPT OF	THE
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY 5	E CAU	SE FUR KE	<b>JECITON</b>	OF THE BIDS.	
	NENDOB	MUST	CI EAD	V IIN	DERSTAND	TUAT AN	V VEDBAL	
1	l .			}			Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY	
							REPRESENTATIVE	
					L IS NOT			3
					WRITING A			
							IS BINDING.	
		4		ام				
	7	_ \		1 ~ <del>1</del>	<b>t</b> _			
	وسلوره .	avery	9	702	• • • • • • • •	SI	GNATURE	
	Dan				<u>.</u>			
	Par.	amount	Bullae	CS, LL	· · · · · · · · ·	co	MPANY	
	Nov	ember 8	, 2007		1			
		• • • • • •	• • • •	• • • • •	• • • • • • • •	DA	TE	
					I			
	REV. 1	1/96						
					•			·
			רח	HTDAC	TORS LICE	NCE		
			CU	NIKAL	IUKS LICE	NSE		
	WFST V	TRETNT	A STA	TE CO	NE 21-11-	2 PENUT	RES THAT ALL	
							G WORK IN THIS	
							INIA CONTRACTO	
							THE CONTRACTOR	
	LICENSE						RS LICENSE MAY	
l i							IVISION OF LAB	
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3, RO	OM 319,	CHARLESTON, W	v
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-78	90.	•	
		1		1				
·	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	LE CO	DE 21-11-	11 REQU	IRES ANY	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	S LO	INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTORS	-
			<u> </u>	Sec. 65%	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	TO NO WHITE COM	(KITICKIC)	
SIGNATURE				OEE FILX	*******************	TELEPHONE		ATE
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOK

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

## Request for

þ

SHIP VIA

DCH08020

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

25305-0300

......RFO:NUMBER:

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Paramount Builders, LLC

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

558-0220

09/13/2007 **BID OPENING DATE** 10/25/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Paramount Builders, LLC CONTRACTORS NAME: #032815 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO .: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODAMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DCH08020

ADDRESS	CORRESPOND	DENCE TO AT	ENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Paramount Builders, LLC

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/13/ BID OPENING DATE		/2007	рт	D OBENING TIME	01': 7004
LINE	QUANTITY	HOD CAT	ITEM NUMBER	D OPENING TIME UNITPRICE	
Eliai-	QUA	NO NO	HEW NOWER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A SIGNED BII	MUST BE S	SUBMITTED TO:		
		SING DIVISI	1INISTRATION ION		
	2019 WA		TREET, EAST 25305-0130		
	THE BID SHOUTHE ENVELOPE	LD CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INFORMAT D MAY NOT BE C	ION ON THE FACE ONSIDERED:	E OF
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		SM / FILE	3 1	
	REQ. NO.:		DCH08020		
į	BID OPENING	DATE:	10/25/200	7	
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	DE A FAX N OU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE : NG YOUR BID:	IT IS NECESSARY	<i>(</i>
		(304)	722-4230		
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON		
			Derick Foste	r	
IGNATURE		SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	ONDITIONS	DATE
ITLE		IN			
				ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DCH08020

10

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Paramount Builders, LLC

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

1-15, decided that the account of the	RINTED . 3/2007	TER	IMS OF SALE		SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING D.		10/25/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP C	AT. IO	ITEM NUM		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	F THIS	IS THE	END 0	)F RFQ	DCH08	020 ***** TOTAL:	
					•			
							BASE BID	<sup>7</sup> 4,070,000. <del>00</del>
							ALTERNATE #	115,400.00
				].			ALTORNATE # 2	Ø
							TOTAL	\$4,185,400, <sup>50</sup>
							•	•
•								
						·		
٠.			·					·
٠		•						
,								
IGNATURE			SEI	REVERSE	SIDE FOR TER TE	MS AND CONI LEPHONE (3)		1/8/07
TLE P1	resident	FEIN	55 <b>-</b> 078:	3089			ADDRESS CHANGES T	
		NIDINIO T			Arm Alles Ar	NDE-00 !!	SPACE ABOVE LABELET	1

Oct 18 2007 09:08am P001/001



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-727-2770

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Oct Request for Quotation DCH08020

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

\*B03113036 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV 25177 DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

	DATE PRIN	(TED) 72007	JE .	RMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP	VIA		F.Ö.B		FREIGI	II TERMS
BID OPEN	VING DATE	:	111/08	/2007			BID	OPENI	NG TIM	ie d	t:30PM	
Į.	rne	ОП	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		A	NORMĮ
												•
				<b> </b>	- ADI	ENDUM NO.	2	<u> </u>				•
		THIS DATE:	ADDENDI	M IS	BEING	ISSUED 7	O CHAN	E THE	BID O	PENING		
		FROM:	10/25, 11/08,	2007								
				E	ND OF	ADDENDUM	NO. 2					
												* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
			,									= 41 =
									•			:
	·											
												. ,
								·				
				33.33 11.33	SEÉ DEVE	RSE bine Pro-	Blue a los des	(A-C)44) Se \$ 10 2 10 10 10 10	Santana i i sa asa			
IGNATURE	De		Q.,.	L		HSE BIDE FOR TE	ELEPHONE (304) 7:	27-2770		DATE 11	./08/07	
11 LE	Presid			N 55-078				А	DDRESS C	HANGERT	O BE MOTED	ABOVE
	- V 1 (12	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	ו באיווחמיי	o nru,	ころのアスト	NAME AND A	DDRESS [	N SPACE	ABOVE I	ABFLEC	VENDOR'	

RFC	NC	0.:	DCH	0802	0

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

**LICENSING:** Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	Paramount Build		,			
Authorized Signat	ure: Dend Desta	/President	Date:	11/8/07		
Purchasing Affidavit (R	Revised 06/15/07)					

Agency	Culture	and h	History	
REQ.P.				_

## **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE PRES	NTS, That we, t	he undersigned, F	<u>Paramount</u>	Builders, L	LC
	of <u>St. Alban</u>						elers Casualty and Surety Company
of America	a_of <u>Hartford</u>	, <u>CT</u>		_, a corporation o	rganized and	d existing ur	nder the laws of the State of
C	T with i						nd firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obli	gee, in the penal sum	ofFive Percent	of Amount Bid	(\$	5%	) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be mad	e, we jointly and seve	ally bind ourselv	es, our heirs, adn	ninistrators, d	executors, s	uccessors and assigns.
	The Condition	of the above obligation	is such that wh	ereas the Principa	al has submit	tted to the P	urchasing Section of the
•			•		· ·		into a contract in writing for
DCH08	020 Interior re	novations for the V	/V Museum of	Culture and His	tory, Charl	eston, WV	
			MR 10	•	····		
	NOW THEREF	ORE,					
agreeme	(b) If said bid and shall furnish ent created by the deflect. It is ex	any other bonds and i e acceptance of said	nsurance require oid, then this oblid agreed that the	ed by the bid or pr igation shall be nu	oposal, and ill and void, d	shall in all o otherwise th	the bid or proposal attached ther respects perform the is obligation shall remain in full ns hereunder shall, in no event,
way impa		by any extension of t					rety and its bond shall be in no d said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Principal a	nd Surety have I	nereunto set their	hands and s	eals, and su	uch of them as are corporations
have caı	sed their corpo	ate seals to be affixed	I hereunto and th	nese presents to t	e signed by	their proper	officers, this
25th	day of	October	2007				
Principal	Corporate Seal				Paramour	(Mus	LLC ne of Principal)  Ootto t be President or
					Pres		President)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

218064

Certificate No. 001544439

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, and Pamela V. Lanham

of the City of	Charleston			, their true				
each in their separa	ate capacity if more than one is named above,	to sign, execute, seal and	l acknowledge any and	all bonds, recognizano	ces, conditional un	lertakings and		
other writings oblig	gatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the	Companies in their busing	ness of guaranteeing t	ne fidelity of persons,	guaranteeing the p	erformance of		
contracts and execu	uting or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings			ings allowed by law.				
			MANAGO -					
		Mar Call	The Care			_		
IN WITNESS WE	HEREOF, the Companies have caused this in	strument to be signed and	their cornorate seals	to be hereto affixed, th	is 28t	h		
day of	2007		The solution of the solution o	to be herete annieu, ur				
day of	,	Mr. Tille	P. De					
	Farmington Casualty Comp	pany 30 - a	St. Pat	ıl Guardian İnsuranc	e Company			
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insu			ıl Mercury Insurance				
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insu			ers Casualty and Sur				
	Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine In			ers Casualty and Sure States Fidelity and C				
	St. I du File and Marine II	isarance Company	Omico	buttes ridently and c	durunty Compan	J		
1982 00 1982 00	1977 B MICORAGIED B 1927 E 1951	TANCES SE	PORATE SEAL STALL	HARTFORD, O	SUBSTITUTE OF STREET OF ST	HEGERALIE SERVICE SERV		
State of Connecticution City of Hartford ss			Ву:/	Levy Francisco, Seege W Thompson, See	nior vice President			
On this the day of day of,, before me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.								
	eof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. xpires the 30th day of June, 2011.	C. TETRO		Marie C.	C. Jata	eault		

58440-8-06 Printed in U.S.A.

## WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 25th

th day of \_\_\_

, 20 07

Wari M. Jahannan Assistant Country



















October 0



To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.stpaultravelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.